1 Data sheet
Nokia 7705 SAR - Adapter cards
Nokia 7705 Service Aggregation Router
Adapter cards
As communications networks and applications migrate to IP/MPLS and Ethernet
infrastructures, many mission-critical and enterprise networks still have operational systems
that rely on serial data and analog voice interfaces that must be supported. The network
interfaces used in PDH and SONET/SDH networks (T1/E1, T3 and OC-n/STM-n) will remain

•	 Operating temperature: -40°C to 65°C
(-40°F to 149°F)
Ordering information
Part number Part name Description
3HE06153AA 1-port 10GE/10-port 1GE X-Adapter Used in 7705 SAR-18 only
User-configurable to support 1 x 10GE or 10 x 1GE
1 x SFP+ 10GE
10 x SFP 10/100/1000 Mb/s
Optical or electrical
3HE06153AC 1-port 10GE/10-port 1GE X-Adapter
Hardware-based IPsec, NGE
3HE07943AB 6-port 10GE, GE v2 2 x SFP+ 10 Gb/s and 4 x SFP 10/100/1000 Mb/s
Optical or electrical
Hardware-based IPsec, NGE
MACsec available on v2 models
3HE07943BB 6-port 10GE, GE v2 with conformal coating
3HE07943AA 6-port 10GE, GE
3HE07943BA 6-port 10GE, GE with conformal coating
3HE06151AC 8-port GE SFP v3 large tables 8 x SFP 10/100/1000 Mb/s
Optical or electrical
OC-3/STM-1 TSoP SFPs are supported
Hardware-based IPsec, NGE on v3 models
3HE06151BC 8-port GE SFP v3 large tables,
with conformal coating
3HE06151AA 8-port GE SFP v1 (-48 V/+24 V DC)
3HE06151BA 8-port GE SFP v1 (-48 V/+24 V DC)
3HE02781AA 32-port T1/E1 ASAP v2 (-48 V/+24 V DC) 32 T1 or E1 ports capable of providing TDM, IP, ATM, Frame Relay
and HDLC transport
3HE04962AB 4-port DS3/E3 v2 (-48/-60 V DC) Four-port DS3 or E3, clear channel and channelized (on DS3 only)
TDM, FR, PPP and ATM service (on DS3 only)
3HE07938AA 4-port OC-3/STM-1, 1-port OC-12/STM-4 Four OC-3/STM-1 or one OC-12/STM-4 ports
About Nokia
At Nokia, we create technology that helps the world act together.
As a B2B technology innovation leader, we are pioneering networks that sense, think and act by leveraging our work across mobile, fixed and cloud networks. In addition,
we create value with intellectual property and long-term research, led by the award-winning Nokia Bell Labs.
Service providers, enterprises and partners worldwide trust Nokia to deliver secure, reliable and sustainable networks today – and work with us to create the digital
services and applications of the future.
Nokia operates a policy of ongoing development and has made all reasonable efforts to ensure that the content of this document is adequate and free of material errors
and omissions. Nokia assumes no responsibility for any inaccuracies in this document and reserves the right to change, modify, transfer, or otherwise revise this publication
without notice.
© 2024 Nokia
Nokia OYJ
Karakaari 7
02610 Espoo
Finland
Tel. +358 (0) 10 44 88 000
Document code: 1147154 (November) CID174425
Part number Part name Description
3HE03391AC 12-port Serial Data Interface v3 (SDIv3) 12 serial ports can be configured as RS-232, V.35, X.21, and
RS-422/RS-530 interfaces for TDM, FR, HDLC and IP (TDM-only
for RS-232) with additional speeds, synchronization functionality,
and maintenance capability
3HE03391BC 12-port Serial Data Interface v3 (SDIv3)
with conformal coating
3HE03126AA 6-port E&M Six analog interfaces used to deliver capabilities such as SCADA,
tone-based teleprotection, Land Mobile Radio (LMR) base-station
backhaul
3HE03126BA 6-port E&M with conformal coating
3HE12504AA 8-port C37.94 teleprotection Eight C37.94-compliant SMF or MMF LC SFP ports for electrical